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Student Overall Feedback SSS 2021-2022

Auxilium College (Autonomous)Gandhi Nagar, Vellore-632006

[ Statement Strongly | Agree | Neutral I Disagrcc—ﬁhStrongly Total
Agree Disagree
11 feel proud to be a student of 873 761 127 | 13 30 | M-IW‘
| ACK. |
' 2. The leaning I have in the 852 819 100 11 22 1804 |
College will be useful in my :
| carecr. |
3. The key concepts in the 738 902 135 11 18 1804 |
syllabus matches to the course. |
4. Students acquire the necessary 617 962 183 20 22 1804 i
skill set, on the completion of ‘
their course. !
5. Syllabus is revised at periodic 639 928 180 35 22 1804 :
intervals. ;
6. The syllabus is completed on 812 805 136 25 26 1804 |
time.
7. Examinations are conducted on 851 834 90 7 22 1804
the basis of the syllabus.
8. Assessments enable the 619 929 210 22 24 1804
students adequately demonstrate ]
their learning through higher ‘
order thinking.
9. Curriculum addresses the 615 976 170 19 24 1804
learning needs of all the students.
10. Sufficient books for students 693 857 168 48 38 1804
are maintained in the library as
per the syllabus.
11. Skill based papers satisfy the 648 906 199 25 26 1804
industrial requirements.
12. Teachers have good command 798 858 111 14 23 1804
over the course they teach.
13. The teaching and nonteaching 651 925 175 26 27 1804
staffs are approachable.
14. Curricular, co-curricular, 688 846 207 36 27 1804
extracurricular and extension
activities are given importance.
15. 1 am happy and satisfied with 747 851 160 22 24 1804
the overall curriculum of the
institution.
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AUXILIUM COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), GANDHI NAGAR, VELLORE - 6
STUDENT OVERALL FEEDBACK SSS 2021-2022

Auxilium College consistently take attempts to uphold excellence in all the activities. The
IQAC initiates the conduct of feedback from stakeholders and appraise the quality of the
activities of the college. The feedback is collected from students through online ERP.

Around 48% students strongly agree and 42% agree that all the facilities and resources
provided by the ingtitution helped in the overall development and transformation to be
integrally formed women.

Total No. of Responses: 1804

1. | feel proud to be a student of ACK.
OPTIONS Strongl . Strongl
gy Agree | Neutral | Disagree . gy TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 873 761 127 13 30 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 48.39 42.18 7.04 0.72 1.66 100
| feel proud to be a student of ACK.
Agree, 761
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
Strongly Agree, )
873 Strongly Disagree
\ Neutral, 127
_Strongly Disagree, 13
Disagree, 30
2. Thelearning | havein the college will be useful in my career.
OPTIONS Strongl . Strongl
gy Agree | Neutral | Disagree . gy TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 852 819 100 11 22 1804
PERCE/N)TAGE 47.23 45.4 5.54 0.61 1.22 100
0




The learning | have in the college will be useful in
my caresr.

Agree, 819

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Strongly = Disagree
Agree, 852 Strongly Disagree

\
Strongly \Nwtral, 100
Disagree, 22 Disagree, 11

3.The key conceptsin the syllabus matchesto the course.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 738 902 135 11 18 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 40.91 50 7.48 0.61 1.00 100

The key concepts in the syllabus matches to the
course.

Agree, 902

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
Neutral

= Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Strongly Agree,

738 N\ Neutral, 135

Strongl ylgl sagree, Disagree, 11

Table 4. Studentsacquire the necessary skill set, on the completion of their course.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 617 962 183 20 22 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 34.20 53.33 10.14 111 1.22 100




Students acquire the necessary skill set, on the
completion of their course.

Agree, 962

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
Neutral

= Disagree

\ Strongly Disagree
Strong| _Neutral, 183
Agres %}rongly \ .
Sikhgree, 22 Disagree, 20

5. Syllabusisrevised at periodic intervals.

OPTIONS Strongl . Strongl
gy Agree | Neutral | Disagree . gy TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 738 902 135 11 18 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 40.91 50 7.48 0.61 1.00 100
Syllabus isrevised at periodic intervals.
Agree, 902
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
» Disagree
Strongly \ Strongly Disagree
Agree, 738 \_Neutral, 135
Strongly .
Disagree, 18 Disagree, 11
6. The syllabusis completed on time.
OPTIONS Strongl . Strongl
gy Agree | Neutral | Disagree . gy TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 812 805 136 25 26 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 45.01 44.62 7.54 1.39 1.44 100




The syllabus is completed on time

Strongly Agree,

812

Strongly Disagree, v \_ Disagree, 25

Agree, 805

_ Neutral, 136

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
Neutral

= Disagree
Strongly Disagree

7. Examinations are conducted on the basis of the syllabus.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 851 834 90 7 22 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 47.17 46.23 4.99 0.39 1.22 100
Examinations are conducted on the basis of the
syllabus.
Agree, 834
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
Strongly Agree,

851

.
Strongly Disagree, —~ \_
22 D

Neutral, 90
isagree, 7

Strongly Disagree

8. Assessments enable the students adequately demonstrate their learning through
higher order thinking.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 619 929 210 22 24 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 34.31 51.5 11.64 1.22 1.33 100




Assessments enable the students adequately
demonstrate their learning through higher order
thinking.

Agree, 929

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
\ “_ Neutral, 210 Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree,
618ong yzgisagree, - \_ Disagree, 22

9. Curriculum addressesthe learning needs of all the students

OPTIONS Strongl . Strongl
gy Agree | Neutral | Disagree . gy TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 851 834 90 7 22 1804
PERCENTAGE 47.17 46.23 4.99 0.39 1.22 100
(%)
Curriculum addresses the learning needs of all the
students
Agree, 834
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree

Strongly Agree,
851

Strongly Disagree

Neutral, 90

L
Strongl yzlglsagree, Disagree, 7

10. Sufficient books for students are maintained in thelibrary as per the syllabus.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 693 857 168 48 38 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 38.41 47.51 9.31 2.66 2.11 100




Sufficient books for students are maintained in the
library as per the syllabus.

Agree, 857

= Strongly Agree
= Agree

Neutral
= Disagree

Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree, “_ Neutral, 168
693

Strongly Disagree,\_ Disagree, 48
38

11. Skill based papers satisfy the industrial requirements.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 648 906 199 25 26 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 35.92 50.22 11.03 1.39 1.44 100
Skill based papers satisfy the industrial
requirements.
Agree, 906
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree, “_ Neutral, 199
648

Strongly Disagree,

26 Disagree, 25

12. Teachers have good command over the course they teach.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 798 858 111 14 23 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 44.24 47.56 6.15 0.78 1.27 100




Teachers have good command over the course they
teach.

Agree, 858

= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree

Strongly Agree,
798 \
\_Neutral, 111

Strongly Dlwgreé\_ Disagree, 14

= Strongly Agree

Strongly Disagree

13. The teaching and nonteaching staff are approachable.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 651 925 175 26 27 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 36.09 51.27 9.70 1.44 1.50 100
The teaching and nonteaching staff are
approachable.
Agree, 925
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
\ Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree, _ Neutral, 175
651

Strongly Di sagree\_ .
27 Disagree, 26

14. Curricular, cocurricular, extracurricular and extension activities are given importance.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 688 846 207 36 27 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 38.14 46.9 11.47 2.00 1.50 100




Curricular, cocurricular, extracurnicular and
exIension achivities are given importance.
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| 15. 1 am happy and satisfied with the overall curriculum of the institution. )
- OPTIONS | Strongly Strongly l

| A Neutral < TOTAL
l _ Agree 1iZS | Boiy e Disagree
} RESPONSES 747 851 160 22 24 1804
| PERCENTAGE | 1 \
| O l a4 ar17 887 2 133 100

1 am happy and satisfied with the overall
curriculurn of the institution.

Agree K51

» Stroagh Agre

s Apres
« Newal
* Disamer
Sweagls Agree. Strongly Dessne
M7 Newral. 160
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AUXILIUM COLLEGE (AUTONOMOLUS),
GANDHI NAGAR, YVELLORE - &
OVERALL FEEDBACK REPORT 1021-20212

Auxilium College consistently take atiempts (0 uphold excellence in all the sctivitics, The
IQAC initintes the conduct of feedback from stakeholders and appraise the quality of the
activities of college. The leedback is collected from students, parents, alumni, employers and
staff through online ERP porial. The feedback collected from the stakeholders foeus on
learning. development. resources and facilitics available in the college.

Highlights of the olders:

Students: Around 3§ % students strongly agree and 42 % agree that all the facilities and the
resources provided by the institution helped in the overall development and transformation to
b integrally formed women.

Alumni: Around 51% agreed that the overall activities had developed their skills as an

individual and 30% has strongly agreed for the same.

Stafl: Around 40% agreed that the overall activities had developed the skills of the students

and 60% has strongly agreed for the same.

Emplovers: Around 60% has strongly agreed that the students who join as employees have

unique skill set because of the cormiculum provided by the college.

Parent: Around 52% has strongly agreed and 44% agreed that the students have unigue skill

set because of the activities provided by the college.

The feedbacks were collected from stakeholders in various occasions and annuwally through
the enline portal available in the college website. The feedbacks were analysed by the Deans
and shared with the Heads of the Department and Management in the council meeting, Later

it was shared with the departments for carrying out further actions and to enhance the quality.
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Stafl Overall Feedback 2021-2022

Auxilium College (Autonomous) Gandhi Nagar, Vellore-632006

| Statement Strongly | Agree | Neuwtral | Disagree | Strongly | Total |
| agree Disagres
| T feel proud 1o be a staiT of B9 2 0 0 o | 1l
| ACK. ,
2. The leaming | have in the B3 26 2 0 0 Tr
College will be useful in my
_Caneer. = )
3. The key concept in the syllabus 73 37 01 0 0o [
matches to the course. _
4. Students acquire the necessary 66 42 3 0 0 111
=kill set, on the completion of
their course.
5. Syllabus is revised at periodic 78 13 0 o0 111
intervals.
6. The syllabus is completed an B4 25 2 0 0 r
tlm- — - —
7. Examinations are conducted on 85 i H 0 0 111
the basis of the syllabus.
B. Assessmenis enable the 4 43 5§ |0 oo
. students adequately demonstrate
their learning through higher
order thinking. o ) | | I | —
9. Curriculum addresses the s 44 1 ] i} 111
learming needs of all the students.
1. Sufficient books for students 58 45 f 2 ] 11
are maintained in the library as
per the syllabus. 1
11. Skill based papers satisfy the 52 48 | 1 0 0 111
industral requirements.
12. Teachers have good command | 69 41 t 0 0 1
over the course they teach,
13. The teaching and nonteaching 62 4 3 1 1 111
staffs are approachable, = — -
14. Curricular, co-curricular, 67 40 4 ' i 11
| cxtracurricular and exiension
 sclivities are given importance. B
15. 1 am happy and satisfied with 73 18 ] 0 0 111
the overall curriculum of the
institution. )
= | 1069 554 B | 13 I 1665
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STAFF OVERALL FEEDBACK 2020-2021

AUXILIUM COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), GANDHI NAGAR, VELLORE -6

Around 80% of the staff strongly agree and 20% agree that the overall activities provided by

the institution helps to achieve integral transformation.

Total No. of Responses: 111

1. | feel proud to be a Staff of ACK.
OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree St_rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 89 22 0 0 0 111
PERCENTAGE 80.18 19.82 0 0 0 100
(%)
| feel proud to be a staff of ACK.
Strongly Agree,
89 Strongly Agree
Agree
= Neutra
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
Agree, 22 9y IS0
2. Thelearning | havein the college will be useful in my career.
OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree Srongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 83 26 2 0 0 111
PERC(EO /IZI)T AGE 74.77 23.42 1.80 0 0 100




The learning | have in the college will be useful in my
careey.

Strongly Strongly Agree
Agree, 83 Agree
= Neutral
Disagree

Agree, 26
= Strongly Disagree

Neutral, 2

3.The key conceptsin the syllabus matchesto the course.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree St_rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 73 37 1 0 0 111
PERCENTAGE 65.77 33.33 0.90 0 0 100
(%)
The key concepts in the syllabus matches to the
course.
Strongly Agree
Strongly Agree
Agree, 73 = Neutral
Agree, 37 )
Disagree
\ Strongly Disagree
Neutral, 1

4. Students acquire the necessary skill set, on the completion of their course.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree Srongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 66 42 3 0 0 111
PERC(EO /’:I)T AGE 59.46 37.84 2.70 0 0 100




Students acquire the necessary skill set, on the

completion of their course.

Strongly Agree
A 4 Agree
ree,
Strongly g = Neutral
Agree, 66 .
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
Neutral, 3
5. Syllabusisrevised at periodic intervals.
OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree St_rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 78 33 0 0 0 111
PERCENTAGE 70.27 29.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 100
(%)
Syllabus isrevised at periodic intervals.
Strongly Agree, Strongly Agree
78 Agree
= Neutral
Agree, 33 Disagree
Strongly Disagree
6. The syllabusis completed on time.
OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 84 25 2 0 0 111
PERC(EO /N)T AGE 75.68 22.52 1.80 0 0 100
0




The syllabus is completed on time.

Strongly Agree,
84 Strongly Agree
Agree
= Neutral
Disagree
Agree, 25 Strongly Disagree
Neutral, 2

7. Examinations are conducted on the basis of the syllabus.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree St_rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 85 26 0 0 0 111
PERCENTAGE 76.58 23.42 0 0 0 100
(%)
Examinations are conducted on the basis of the
syllabus.
Strongly Agree, Strongly Agree
85 Agree
= Neutral
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
Agree, 26

8. Assessments enable the students adequately demonstrate their learning through
higher order thinking.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree Srongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 64 43 4 0 0 111
PERC(EO/N)T AGE 57.66 38.74 3.60 0 0 100
0




Assessments enable the students adequately
demonstrate their learning through higher order

thinking.

Strongly Agree
Agree

= Neutral

Agree, 43 _
Strongly Agree, Disagree
64 \ Strongly Disagree
Neutral, 4

9. Curriculum addressesthe learning needs of all the students

OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree St_rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 66 44 1 0 0 111
PERC(EO /T)T AGE 59.46 39.64 0.90 0 0 100

Curriculum addresses the learning needs of all the

students
Strongly Agree
Agree
Agree, 44 " Newtra
StrongIgGAgree, ' Disagree

Strongly Disagree

\

Neutral, 1

10. Sufficient books for students are maintained in thelibrary as per the syllabus.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree Srongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 58 45 6 2 0 111
PERC(EO /’:I)T AGE 52.25 40.54 541 1.80 0 100




Sufficient books for students are maintained in the
library as per the syllabus.

Strongly Agree
Agree, 45
Agree
Strongly = Neutra
Agree, 58
Neutral, 6
Disagree, 2

11. Skill based paper s satisfy the industrial requirements.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree St_rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 52 48 11 0 0 111
PERCENTAGE 46.85 43.24 9.91 0 0.00 100
(%)
Skill based papers satisfy the industrial
requirements.
Agree, 48 Strongly Agree
Agree
= Neutral
Disagree
Strongly Agree, Strongly Disagree
52 Neutral, 11

12. Teachers have good command over the coursethey teach.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 69 41 1 0 0 111
PERC(EO /’:I)T AGE 62.16 36.94 0.90 0 0 100




Teachers have good command over the course they

teach.
Strongly Agree
Agree
Strongly Agree, = Netral
69 Agree, 41 Disagree

Strongly Disagree

\ Neutral, 1

13. Theteaching and nonteaching staff are approachable.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree St_rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 62 44 3 1 1 111
PERC(EO /N)T AGE 55.86 39.64 2.70 0.90 0.90 100
0
The teaching and nonteaching staff are
approachable.
Strongly Agree
Agree
Agree, 44
= Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Agree,
62 = Strongly Disagree

\\ Neutral, 3

Strongly Disagree, Disagree, 1
1

14. Curricular, cocurricular, extracurricular and extension activities are given

importance.
OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree Srongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 67 40 4 0 0 111
PERC(EO /’:I)T AGE 60.36 36.04 3.60 0 0 100




Curricular, cocurricular, extracurricular and

cxtension activities are given importiance.

Svoogh Agree

* Newel
Noagree
Stongdy Ivagree

[ 150am
OPTIONS | Stromgly

and satisfied with the overall curriculum of the institution.

Strongly
Agree | Newtral | Disagree TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 3 3% 0 0 [} 111
PERCENTAGE
(%) 6577 | 3423 0 0 0 100
1 am happy and satisfied with the overall
curriculum of the institution.
Stronghe Agrey
Aﬁu
* Neutl
Apree, I8 Dy
Struaghy Dossgres
o
s 7= ¥
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Auxilium College (Avtonomous) Gandhi Nagar, Vellore-632006
' Alumnae Overall Feedback 2021-2022

Statement Stronghy | Agree | Newtral | Disagree  Strongly | Total
. agree Disagree | ,
[ 11 el proud e be o student of 174 [18 I3 2 5 327
| ACK. _ . _
"2 The learing 1 had in the . om 156 | 12 3 ¢ | 37
college 15 uscful in my carcer. | l [
b The developments in theCollege 114 142 a3 12 fr a2
iN recent vedrs ane appreciative. |
4. The new courses introduced an 167 it H f Ly
mel the contemporary
| requirements. - - - | N
|5 ACK 15 invelving alumni inits o7 164l 4 | ) 6 327
L aElvILES, | Al ..
6. The alumni have a role 1o play | ) 160 fify fi 5 127
| in_strengthening the curriculum. . . e L
| 7. The alumni have a role 1o play &3 167 % | 16 5 327
in Ninancially strengthening the | '
C l_'_i“l:h_l:
8. The Cumiculum has developed G5 169 &4 5 5 327
| my skills.
9. Curmiculum s updated at 84 172 G 7 4 327
p::nudlc:al :m-:nrah and addresses
| the necds of the society. l | 1 |
10, Assessments  enable the 93 169 4 | 4 | 1 | 2
studenis adequately 1o demonstrate
their learning through higher order
| thinking.
11. Sufficient books for students 133 134 43 f 11 327
are maintained in the library as
I | per the syllabus. 2
12, 1 feel very happy 1o visit my o7 150 a7 B 5 327
Alma mater and (o contribute
academically and financially. ,
13. The management and the staff 121 144 50 4 8 327
encourage and support me in all
my endesvours.
14. In my workplace | 91 165 61 8 5 27
demonstrate the values and skills
_imbibed from my Alma mater.
15, The values | learnt during my 151 140 29 2 5 127
course of study has made me a
| responsible person in the society. - -
- i 1649 319 753 97 | BT | 4905
36 T~ St
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AUXILIUM COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUYS),
GANDHI NAGAR, VELLORE -6

A REPORT ON THE ALUMNI OVERALL FEEDBACK 2021-2022.

Auxilium College consistently strives to uphold quality in the curriculum provided by the
college. The IQAC initiates the conduct of feedback, from alumni through ERP portal yearly.
On the occasion of Alumni reunions days, the alumni share their feedback with the
management and department staff on important aspects like usefulness of the coursesin terms
of employability or higher studies, updating of syllabus and relevance of course contents.

Total No. of Responses: 327.

Table1: | feel proud to bea student of ACK.
Strongly : Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 174 118 28 2 5 327
PERC(EO /':')T AGE | 5321 | 3600 | 856 | 061 | 153 100
| feel proud to be a student of ACK.
Agree, 118 = Strongly Agree
Agree
Neutral
Strongll¥ fgree, « Disagree
\ = Strongly Disagree
) \ Neutral, 28
Stronglylesagree, Disagree, 2
Table 2. Thelearning | had in the college is useful in my career.
Strongly : Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 132 156 32 3 4 327
PERC('E /':')T AGE ' 4037 | 4771 | 979 | o091 | 122 100




The learning | had in the college is useful in my
career.

Agree, 156

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
\\ = Strongly Disagree
aro%?ffﬂ's%%e,

Strongly Agree,
132

Table 3. The developmentsin the College in recent years are appreciative.

Strongly - Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 114 142 53 12 6 327
PERC('% /':')T AGE | 3186 4343 | 1621 | 366 1.83 100

The developments in the College in recent years

are appreciative.
Agree, 142
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
= Strongly Disagree

\ Neutral, 53
Strongly Agree,

114 Strongly Disagree,
6

Table 4. The new courses introduced meet the contemporary requirements.

Strongly , Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 90 167 56 8 6 327
PERC('E /':')T AGE | o750 5107 | 1713 | 244 1.83 100




The new courses introduced meet the
contemporary requirements.

90

6

Agree, 167
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
\ Neutral, 56 = Strongly Disagree
~__Disagree, 8
Strongly Agree,  grongly Disagree,

Table5. ACK isinvolving alumni in its activities

Strongly : Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 97 166 49 9 6 327
PERC(E /':')T AGE| 2966 | 5076 | 1498 | 275 1.83 100
ACK isinvolving alumni in its activities.
Agree, 166
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
= Strongly Disagree

Neutral, 49

Strongly Agree,

97 Strongly Disagrel,',' Disagree, 9
6

Table 6. The alumni have aroleto play in strengthening the curriculum.

Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 90 160 66 6 5 327
PERC('E /':')T AGE | 275, 4893 | 2018 | 183 153 100




The alumni have arole to play in strengthening
the curriculum.

Agree, 160

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral

= Disagree
= Strongly Disagree

\ Neutral, 66

StronggOAgree, Strongly Digagrégpisagree, 6
5

Table 7. Thealumni have aroleto play in financially strengthening the College.

Strongly

Strongly

OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 83 167 56 16 5 327
PERC(E /':')T AGE | o533 | 5107 | 1713 | 489 | 153 100
The alumni have arole to play in financially
strengthening the College.
Agree, 167
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Neutral, 56 = Disagree
\ = Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agreestrongly Di&agree\,- Disagree, 16
83 5
Table 8: The Curriculum has developed my skills.
Strongly : Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 99 169 49 5 5 327
PERC(E /':')T AGE| 3028 | 5168 | 1498 | 153 | 153 100




The Curriculum has developed my skills.

Agree, 169

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
= Strongly Disagree

\ Neutral, 49

Strongly Agree, .
Strongly Diwgrele,D'S?gfeey 5
5

99

Table 9. Curriculum is updated at periodical intervals and addr esses the needs of the society.

Strongly

Strongly

OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 84 172 60 7 4 327

PERCENTAGE
(%) 25.69 52.6 18.35 214 1.22 100

Curriculum is updated at periodical intervals and
addresses the needs of the society.

Agree, 172

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
= Strongly Disagree

\ Neutral, 60

Strongly Agreestrongly Disagrée,Di%gfee, 7
84 4

Table 10. Assessments enable the students adequately to demonstrate their learning
through higher order thinking.

Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 93 169 54 4 7 327
PERC('E /':')T AGE | g4 5168 | 1651 | 1.22 2.14 100




Assessments enable the students adequately to
demonstrate their learning through higher order

thinking.
Agree, 169
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
\\ Neutral, 54 = Strongly Disagree

StrongB/SAgreesnongly DisagreeDisagree, 4
7

Table 11. Sufficient books for students are maintained in thelibrary as per the syllabus.

Strongly : Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 133 134 43 6 11 327
PERC('% /':‘)T AGE | 4067 4098 | 1315 | 1.83 3.36 100
Sufficient books for students are maintained in the
library as per the syllabus.
Agree, 134
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
Strongly Agree, \ Neutral, 43 " Strongly Disagree
133

Strongly Disagree, Disagree, 6

11

Table 12. | feel very happy to visit my Alma mater and to contribute academically and

financially.
Strongly , Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 03 169 54 4 7 327
PERC('E /';')T AGE | sg 5168 | 1651 | 1.22 2.14 100




| feel very happy to visit my Alma mater and to
contribute academically and financially.

Agree, 169

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
= Strongly Disagree

\\ Neutral, 54

Stroﬂgg/SAgree' Strongly Disagrée,Disagree, 4
7

Table 13. The management and the staff encour age and support mein all my endeavours.

Strongly : Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 121 144 50 4 8 327
PERC(E /':')T AGE | 3700 | 4404 | 1520 | 122 | 245 100
The management and the staff encourage and
support me in all my endeavours.
Agree, 144
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
\ Neutral, 50 = Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree,

121 Strongly Di&agrgeDisagreey 4
8

Table 14. In my workplace | demonstrate the values and skillsimbibed from my Alma mater.

Strongly : Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 93 169 54 4 7 327
PERC('E /':')T AGE | sgm 5168 | 1651 | 1.22 2.14 100




In my workplace | demonstrate the values and
skills imbibed from my Alma mater.

Aprve, M

* Strmagh Agree
* Agree
Scuird

* Disapree
Noumal M » Suyoegly Disgrec
\lvmm Agrey,

Stmph :hugmlllvc'a 1

Table 15. The values 1 “'"“”“S‘W*‘M .

o | Strongly Strongly
OPTIONS Agiee Agree Dlagree Total
TRESPONSES | 91 i | i 7 17
PERCENTAGE
344 S1.68 16.51 122 2.4 100
| %) 3

The values | learnt during my course of study has
made me a responsible person in the society,

Agroe. |69

* Strusgly Agiee
* Agree
« Neutral

* Disagros
Nel, 4 o Seogly Disgres

S0y ARSE. Gungly Disagroe Disgree. 4
7
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@ Auxilium College (Autonomous)Gandhi Nagar, Vellore-632006
Apne Parents Overall Feedback 2021-2022

B Statement Strongly | Agree | Mewtral | Disagree | Strongly Total
| agree N | Disagree |
1, 1 el prowd 1o be the Parent of 44 37 2 0 | a4 |
ACK. .
2. The quality of teaching offered 42 kT 2 0 | Ha
| in the college - )
3, Examination system adopted in 35 43 5 0 1 B4
| the college _ . I
| 4, Intellectual growth of the 15 36 12 0 | 84
| student after admission into our
college:
3. Discipline of your ward after 41 36 6 0 I 84
 admission in the college
' 6. Technical knowledge acquired 30 46 7 | 1 B4
| by vour ward after admission inlo
our college :
| 7. Communication skills acquired 35 43 4 1 1 [TH
| by your ward after admission into
our college e ’ e
8, Spintual growth of your ward 36 i3 14 0 | [ B4
9. Teacher Student relationship | 37 38 ] 0 1 T
101. Relationship among the 49 3 3 0 1 B
| Students . e !
L |3 382 63 1 0 | 840
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AUXILIUM COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), GANDHI NAGAR, VELLORE -6
REPORT OF PARENTS—- OVERALL FEEDBACK 2021-2022

The IQAC of Auxilium College focus on the excellence of the college and it
constantly strives to uphold quality in the academic and administrative services. Feedback is
collected from parents during parents’ teachers meeting and also through link provided in the
website on important aspects like usefulness of the courses in terms of employability,
updating of syllabus and relevance of course contents.

Total No. of Responses. 84

Table 1: | feel proud to be the Parent of ACK.
Strongly : Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 44 37 2 0 1 84
PERC(EO /':')T AGE | 5533 | 4405 | 238 | 000 | 119 100
| feel proud to be the Parent of ACK.
= Strongly Agree
Agree, 37
Agree
Neutral
StrongILAgree, Disagree
Neutral, 2 Strongly Disagree
Strongly Disagree, 1
Table 2. The quality of teaching offered in the college
Strongly : Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 42 39 2 0 1 84
PERC(EO /':')T AGE | 5000 | 4643 | 238 | 000 119 100




The quality of teaching offered in the college

Agree, 39 = Strongly Agree

= Agree
Neutral

Strongly Agree, Disagree

42 Strongly Disagree

~— Neutra, 2

Strongly Disagree, 1

Table 3. Examination system adopted in the college
Strongly : Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 35 43 5 0 1 84
PERC('% /':')T AGE | 4167 | 5119 | 595 | 000 | 119 100
Examination system adopted in the college
Agree, 43
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree,

35 y Neutral 5

Strongly
Disagree, 1

Table 4. Intellectual growth of the student after admission into our college:

Strongly , Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 35 36 12 0 1 84
PERC(E /':')T AGE | 4167 4286 | 1429 | 0.00 1.19 100




Intellectual growth of the student after admission
into our college:

Agree, 36

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree,

35 Neutral 12

Disagree, 0

Table 5. Discipline of your ward after admission in the college

Strongly : Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 41 36 6 0 1 84
PERC(E /':')T AGE | 4881 | 4286 | 714 | 000 | 119 100
Discipline of your ward after admission in the
college
Agree, 36
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Strongly Agree, Disagree
41 Strongly Disagree
~_ Neutra, 6

Strongly Disagre} Disagree, 0
1

Table 6. Technical knowledge acquired by your ward after admission into our college

Strongly : Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 30 46 7 0 1 84
PERC(E /':')T AGE| 3571 | 5476 | 833 | 000 | 119 100




Technical knowledge acquired by your ward

after admission into our college

Agree, 46

—_ Neutral, 7
Strongly Agree,
30 Strongly

Disagree, 1

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Table 7. Communication skillsacquired by your ward after admission into our college

Strongly : Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 35 43 4 1 1 84
PERCENTAGE
(%) 41.67 51.19 4.76 1.19 1.19 100
Communication skills acquired by your ward after admission
into our college
Agree, 43
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree, 35
Neutral, 4
/&rongly Disagree, 1
Disagree, 1
Table 8. Spiritual growth of your ward
Strongly : Strongly
Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
RESPONSES 36 33 14 0 1 84
PERCENTAGE 42.86 39.29 16.67 0.00 1.19 100




(%) | | | | |

Spiritual growth of your ward

Agree, 33

StronglsygAgree, Neutral, 14

Strongly
Disagree, 1

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Table 9. Teacher Student relationship

Strongly - Strongly
Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 37 38 8 0 1 84
PERC(EO /':')T AGE | 4405 4524 | 952 0 1.19 100
Teacher Student relationship
Agree, 38
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly Agree, Strongly Disagree
37
Neutral, 8
Strongly
Disagree, 1
Table 10. Relationship among the Students
Strongly . Strongly
Agree Agree | Neutra | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 49 31 3 0 1 84
PERC(E /':')T AGE | 5ga3 3690 | 357 0 1.19 100




Relationship among the Students

Agree, 31 * Agree

\ Smongly Dosgree
Newmal )

Strorgly Dissgree,
|

Sirorgly Agrec,
w
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Auxiliam College (Autonomous) Gandhi Nagar, Vellore-632006
Employer Overall Feedback 2021-2022

Agree | Neutral | Disagree -ﬁtrung;ly

| The key concepts addressed in
the eourse are 1o the standards of

the industry.

14

2, Students a.v.‘::}ull'e the necessary I
skill set. on the completion of

1h-:|f COUTEE.

4

n

e

Disagree |
3 0

Y

3. Curriculum revision is done
hased on the industrial

dl:\rclﬂmml

4. Students who join as employees

| have unique skill set like

communication, Team spiriL
|_L_l'ﬂ‘g’l_ﬁ__?_.ﬁjmﬁhhlll1‘r ete.

5. Students are able to apply the
Ir.mmcdg; gained, in our

3

1

Total

25

23

25

14

Guest ]c-::r.tres from the

industrial experts give pood
industry — academia knowledpe 1o
the students.

|

7. Industrial visits enable students |
understand the practicality of the
course.

%. Industrial expert for curmiculum
development enhances the gualiry
of the institulion,

9. Skill based paper help students
on bringing out their capabilities

i4

1

10. 1 am happy and satisfied with
the students who join our
organization

12

[

115

b
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AUXILIUM COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), GANDHI NAGAR, VELLORE -6
REPORT OF EMPLOYER OVERALL FEEDBACK 2021-2022

The 1QAC of Auxilium College focus on the excellence of the college and it constantly
strives to uphold quality in the academic and administrative services. The Employers share
their feedback with the management and 1QAC, through link provided in the website on
important aspects like usefulness of the courses in terms of employability, updating of
syllabus and relevance of course contents.

Total No. of Responses: 25.

Table 1: The key concepts addressed in the course areto the standards of the industry
Strongly : Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 14 4 4 3 0 25
PERC(EO /':')T AGE | 5600 | 1600 | 1600 | 12.00 0 100
The key concepts addressed in thecourse areto the
standards of theindustry
Agree, 4
= Strongly Agree
Neutral, 4 Agree
Strongly Agree, Neutral
14 Disagree
Disag. .. Strongly Disagree

Table 2. Studentsacquire the necessary skill set, on the completion of their course.
Strongly : Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 9 11 3 1 1 25
ZE)RCENTAGE 3600 | 4400 | 1200 | 400 | 400 100




Students acquirethe necessary sKkill set, on the completion of their
course.

Strongly Agree, 9

Agree, 11

\

Disagree

Neutral, 3

Strongly Disagree, 1

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree

= Strongly Disagree

Table 3. Curriculum revison is done based on theindustrial development.

Strongly : Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 11 9 3 2 0 25
Z'Z;*CENTAGE 44,00 36 | 1200 | 800 0 100
Curriculum revision is done based on the industrial
development
Agree, 9
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Neutral, 3 .
Srongly Agree, Strongly Disagree

11

Disagree, 2

Table 4. Studentswho join as employees have unique skill set like communication,
Team spirit, Creativity, Respongbility etc.

Strongly : Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 12 9 2 2 0 25
(POE;QCENTAGE 48.00 3600 | 800 | 800 0.00 100




Students who join as employees have unique skill
set like communication, Team spirit, Creativity,
Responsibility etc.

Strongly Agree,
12

Disagree, 2

Agree, 9

Neutral, 2

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Tableb. Studentsare ableto apply the knowledge gained, in our organizations.

Strongly : Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 8 14 2 1 0 25
ZE;*CENTAGE 3200 | 5600 | 800 | 4.00 0 100
Students are able to apply the knowledge gained,
In our organizations.
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Table 6. Guest lecturesfrom theindustrial experts give good industry — academia

knowledge to the students.
Strongly , Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 12 9 2 1 1 25
ZE;QCENTAGE 4800 | 3600 | 800 | 400 | 400 100




Guest lectures from theindustrial experts give good
industry — academia knowledge to the students.

Agree, 9

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral

Disagree
Strongly Agree, | —Neutral, 2 = Strongly Disagree
12

Disagree, 1

Strongly Disagree,
1

Table 7. Industrial visits enable students understand the practicality of the course.

Strongly : Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 10 9 2 2 2 25
ZE;*CENTAGE 40.00 3600 | 800 | 800 | 800 100
Industrial visits enable studentsunderstand the
practicality of the course.
Agree, 9
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral, 2 Neutral
Disagree
Disagree, 2 = Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree,
10 A\ Strongly Disagree,
2

Table 8. Industrial expert for curriculum development enhances the quality of the

institution.
Strongly , Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 13 9 1 1 1 25
ZE;QCENTAGE 5200 | 3600 | 400 | 400 | 400 100




Industrial expert for curriculum development enhances
the quality of theinstitution.

Agree, 9 = Strongly Agree

= Agree
Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Agree,
13

= Strongly Disagree
Neutral, 1

Disagree, 1
Strongly Disagree,
1

Table 9. Skill based paper help studentson bringing out their capabilities

Strongly - Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 14 10 1 0 0 25
PERCENTAGE
(%) 56.00 40.00 4.00 0 0 100
Skill based paper help students on bringing out
their capabilities
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Agree, 10
Neutral
Strongly Agree, Disagree
" Strongly Disagree

Neutral, 1

Table 10. | am happy and satisfied with the studentswho join our organization

Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Totd
RESPONSES 12 9 2 1 1 25
PERC('E /':')T AGE ! 4800 | 3600 | 800 | 400 | 400 100




I am happy and satisfied with the students who join
our organization

* Sroegly Aprew

Neoral

» Strosgly [Nagree

Stromgly Diegres.
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